Adjustment to Northeast equity for transaction expenses to be reimbursed to FHB 1,325,000
Newly-issued shares (16,175,042)
Estimated fair value adjustments:
Loans 4,970,000
Time deposits 2,641,000
Borrowed funds 5,164,000
Jr. subordinated debt (9,801,000)
Existing goodwill 4,490,500
CDI (5,001,000)
Warrants outstanding in connection with preferred stock issued under the CPP 180,000
Other (898,790)

Excess of fair value of net assets over the purchase price, to be recorded as gain in income $ (10,449,262)

Note: Post-investment, Northeast expects to issue stock options to certain members of its management and to BlackRock, Inc. or
BlackRock, Inc�s designees in an aggregate amount not to exceed 18.75% of fully-diluted shares outstanding. The exercise price of any
such option awards will be the per share market value of Northeast�s common stock on the date the awards are made.

20

Edgar Filing: NORTHEAST BANCORP /ME/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

Northeast Bancorp and FHB Formation LLC

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Combined Statement of Income

Nine Months Ended March 31, 2010

Historical Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
CombinedNortheast FHB

Interest and dividend income:
Interest on loans $ 18,029,292 $ �  $ 139,000 A $ 18,168,292
Interest and dividends on available-for-sale securities 5,573,630 �  (453,950) B 5,119,680
Other interest and dividend income 36,299 905 �  37,204

Total interest and dividend income 23,639,221 905 (314,950) 23,325,176

Interest expense:
Deposits 5,507,301 �  (538,000) A 4,969,301
Federal Home Loan Bank advances 1,336,161 �  (299,000) A 1,037,161
Structured repurchase agreements 2,171,638 �  (983,000) A 1,188,638
Short-term borrowings 485,923 �  �  485,923
Junior subordinated debentures issued to affiliated trusts 587,146 �  105,000 A 692,146
Other borrowings 243,926 35,967 �  279,893

Total interest expense 10,332,095 35,967 (1,715,000) 8,653,062

Net interest and dividend income before provision for loan losses 13,307,126 (35,062) 1,400,050 14,672,114
Provision for loan losses 1,723,142 �  �  1,723,142

Net interest and dividend income after provision for loan losses 11,583,984 (35,062) 1,400,050 12,948,972

Noninterest income:
Fees for other services to customers 1,116,441 �  �  1,116,441
Net securities losses (20,462) �  �  (20,462)
Gain on sales of loans 707,943 �  �  707,943
Investment commissions 1,454,793 �  �  1,454,793
Insurance commissions 4,705,042 �  �  4,705,042
BOLI income 375,993 �  �  375,993
Other income 734,099 �  �  734,099

Total noninterest income 9,073,849 �  �  9,073,849

Noninterest expense:
Salaries and employee benefits 10,392,407 176,365 �  10,568,772
Occupancy expense 1,449,503 �  �  1,449,503
Equipment expense 1,116,165 �  �  1,116,165
Intangible assets amortization 549,015 �  603,000 C 1,152,015
Other 4,932,693 595,658 �  5,528,351

Total noninterest expense 18,439,783 772,023 603,000 19,814,806

Income before income tax expense 2,218,050 (807,085) 797,050 2,208,015
Income tax expense 542,436 (282,480) 278,968 538,924

Edgar Filing: NORTHEAST BANCORP /ME/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 40

Net income $ 1,675,614 $ (524,605) $ 518,082 $ 1,669,091

Net income available to common stockholders $ 1,493,676 $ (524,605) $ 518,082 $ 1,487,153

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 0.64 $ �  $ �  $ 0.43
Diluted $ 0.64 $ �  $ �  $ 0.43
Basic Shares 2,321,726 1,161,166 3,482,892
Diluted Shares 2,331,227 1,161,166 3,492,393

21

Edgar Filing: NORTHEAST BANCORP /ME/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 41

Table of Contents

A. Accretion and amortization of estimated fair value adjustments to loans, deposits and other funding on level yield basis.
B. Amortization of the estimated fair value adjustments to investment securities on a straight line basis which approximates level yield

methods net of estimated income from investing the proceeds of $16.175 million from the purchase of common stock by FHB investors.
C. Amortization on a double declining basis of estimated core deposit intangible over its estimated life of 9.9 years.

22

Edgar Filing: NORTHEAST BANCORP /ME/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 42

Table of Contents

Northeast Bancorp and FHB Formation LLC

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Combined Statement of Income

Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2009

Historical Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
CombinedNortheast FHB

Interest and dividend income:
Interest on loans $ 25,887,961 $ �  $ 139,000 A $ 26,026,961
Interest and dividends on available-for-sale securities 7,717,755 �  (604,560) B 7,113,195
Other interest and dividend income 160,199 �  �  160,199

Total interest and dividend income 33,765,915 �  (465,560) 33,300,355

Interest expense:
Deposits 9,368,203 �  (1,280,000) A 8,088,203
Federal Home Loan Bank advances 2,470,607 �  (399,000) A 2,071,607
Structured repurchase agreements 2,980,696 �  (1,076,000) A 1,904,696
Short-term borrowings 718,095 �  �  718,095
Junior subordinated debentures issued to affiliated trusts 959,476 �  110,000 A 1,069,476
Other borrowings 483,362 �  �  483,362

Total interest expense 16,980,439 �  (2,645,000) 14,335,439

Net interest and dividend income before provision for loan losses 16,785,476 �  2,179,440 18,964,916
Provision for loan losses 2,167,515 �  �  2,167,515

Net interest and dividend income after provision for loan losses 14,617,961 �  2,179,440 16,797,401

Noninterest income:
Fees for other services to customers 1,103,681 �  �  1,103,681
Net securities losses 268,373 �  �  268,373
Gain on sales of loans 1,519,226 �  �  1,519,226
Investment commissions 1,588,656 �  �  1,588,656
Insurance commissions 5,864,743 �  �  5,864,743
BOLI income 491,309 �  �  491,309
Other income 697,263 �  �  697,263

Total noninterest income 11,533,251 �  �  11,533,251

Noninterest expense:
Salaries and employee benefits 14,442,398 �  �  14,442,398
Occupancy expense 1,810,019 �  �  1,810,019
Equipment expense 1,603,519 �  �  1,603,519
Intangible assets amortization 747,947 �  1,009,000 C 1,756,947
Other 6,549,686 �  �  6,549,686

Total noninterest expense 25,153,569 �  1,009,000 26,162,569

Income before income tax expense 997,643 �  1,170,440 2,168,083
Income tax expense 38,654 �  405,675 444,329

Edgar Filing: NORTHEAST BANCORP /ME/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 43

Net income $ 958,989 $ �  $ 764,765

Edgar Filing: NORTHEAST BANCORP /ME/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 44